2006 Phoenix Cruiser M-2551 SLD - 26' Standard Equipment, Prices & Specs Window St... Page 1 of 2

éi

The Power of Vehicle Information
MADAguides.com

2006 Phoenix Cruiser M-2551 SLD - 26’

M-2551 SLD - 26'

NADAguides.com Price Report

Base Price
Mileage: 45,000 (-3%)
Options:

13,500 BTU (Non-
Central/Non-Ducted) A/C

Microwave/Convection
Combo

17" Flat Panel TV

DVD Player

4 KW Gas Generator
Awning 13' - 14' (Each)
Auxiliary Battery (2)
6-Way Power Seat (Each)
Window Awning 4' (Each)
Window Awning 5' (Each)
Trailer Hitch

Solar Panel (Each) 4 x $100

Suggested List Price
$83,234

Solar Battery Charger & Power Mgm't System

Ceiling Fan

TOTAL PRICE

Standard Equipment Details

RV Type: Motorhome
Length: 26'0"
Self-Contained: Yes

Slides: 1

Floor Plan: Rear Bathroom

$83,545

Phoenix Factory Trade-in offer $42,000 + $3255 (Saved Tax)

Value Explanations

Low Retail

$40,210
-$1,206

$355

$195

$305
$175
$1,195
$310
$80
$225
$135
$145
$91
$400
$320
$65

$43,000

Very Good Condition Asking Price - $47995

B Close Window

3/12/2012

Average Retail

$48,450
-$1,454

$430

$235

$365
$210
$1,440
$375
$100
$270
$165
$175
$139
$435
$385
$80

$51,800

Prices shown are retail consumer values and to be considered as selling prices. Trade-in values are to be determined by local
dealers and are generally lower than values shown.

http://www.nadaguides.com/RVs/2006/Phoenix-Cruiser/M-2551-SLD-26/Standard-Equip... 3/12/2012



2006 Phoenix Cruiser M-2551 SLD - 26' Standard Equipment, Prices & Specs Window St... Page 2 of 2

Suggested List — The value listed reflects the approximate price of the unit when it is brand new. The prices listed are
furnished by the manufacturer and are assumed to be correct. The list price does not include freight charges.

Low Retail Value — A low retail unit may have extensive wear and tear. Body parts may have dents and blemishes. The buyer
can expect to invest in cosmetic and/or mechanical work. This vehicle should be in safe running order. Low retail vehicles usually
are not found on dealer lots. Low retail is not a trade-in value.

Average Retail Value — An average retail vehicle should be clean and without glaring defects. Tires and glass should be in
good condition. The paint should match and have a good finish. The interior should have wear in relation to the age of the
vehicle. Carpet and seat upholstery should be clean, and all power options should work. The mileage should be within the
acceptable range for the model year.

An Average Retail vehicle on a dealer lot may include a limited warranty or guarantee, and possibly a current safety and/or
emission inspection (where applicable).

Note: Vehicles with low mileage that are in exceptionally good condition can be worth a significantly higher value than the
Average Retail price shown.

ADVERTISEMENT

ZIP Code:

|. Get Your Free Quote |

PROGRESSIVE

© Copyright 2012 National Appraisal Guides Inc. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.nadaguides.com/RVs/2006/Phoenix-Cruiser/M-2551-SLD-26/Standard-Equip... 3/12/2012



