

3/12/2012

2006 Phoenix Cruiser M-2551 SLD - 26'

M-2551 SLD - 26'

## **NADAguides.com Price Report**

Sug	gested List Price	Low Retail	<b>Average Retail</b>
Base Price	\$83,234	\$40,210	\$48,450
Mileage: 45,000 (-3%)		-\$1,206	-\$1,454
Options:			
13,500 BTU (Non- Central/Non-Ducted) A/C		\$355	\$430
Microwave/Convection Combo		\$195	\$235
17" Flat Panel TV		\$305	\$365
DVD Player		\$175	\$210
4 KW Gas Generator		\$1,195	\$1,440
Awning 13' - 14' (Each)		\$310	\$375
Auxiliary Battery (2)		\$80	\$100
6-Way Power Seat (Each)		\$225	\$270
Window Awning 4' (Each)		\$135	\$165
Window Awning 5' (Each)		\$145	\$175
Trailer Hitch		\$91	\$139
Solar Panel (Each) 4 x \$100		\$400	\$435
Solar Battery Charger & Power Mgm't Syster	n	\$320	\$385
Ceiling Fan		\$65	\$80
TOTAL PRICE	\$83,545	\$43,000	\$51,800

## **Very Good Condition Asking Price - \$47995**

## **Standard Equipment Details**

RV Type: Motorhome Length: 26'0" Self-Contained: Yes Slides: 1

Floor Plan: Rear Bathroom

Phoenix Factory Trade-in offer \$42,000 + \$3255 (Saved Tax)

## **Value Explanations**

Prices shown are retail consumer values and to be considered as selling prices. Trade-in values are to be determined by local dealers and are generally lower than values shown.

**Suggested List** — The value listed reflects the approximate price of the unit when it is brand new. The prices listed are furnished by the manufacturer and are assumed to be correct. The list price does not include freight charges.

**Low Retail Value** — A low retail unit may have extensive wear and tear. Body parts may have dents and blemishes. The buyer can expect to invest in cosmetic and/or mechanical work. This vehicle should be in safe running order. Low retail vehicles usually are not found on dealer lots. **Low retail is not a trade-in value.** 

**Average Retail Value** — An average retail vehicle should be clean and without glaring defects. Tires and glass should be in good condition. The paint should match and have a good finish. The interior should have wear in relation to the age of the vehicle. Carpet and seat upholstery should be clean, and all power options should work. The mileage should be within the acceptable range for the model year.

An Average Retail vehicle on a dealer lot may include a limited warranty or guarantee, and possibly a current safety and/or emission inspection (where applicable).

**Note:** Vehicles with low mileage that are in exceptionally good condition can be worth a significantly higher value than the Average Retail price shown.



© Copyright 2012 National Appraisal Guides Inc. All Rights Reserved.